General Description
The Himalaya series of voltage regulator ICs, power mod
ules, and chargers enable cooler, smaller, and simpler
power supply solutions. The MAX17760/MAX17760A are
high-efficiency, high-voltage, Himalaya synchronous step-
down DC-DC converters with integrated MOSFETs that
operate over a 4.5V to 76V input-voltage range. They can
deliver up to 300mA current. Output voltage is program

69.8kΩ
Figure 6. 12V Output with 400kHz Switching Frequency
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER TEMP. RANGE PIN-PACKAGE OVERCURRENT PROTECTION
MAX17760ATC+ -40°C to +125°C 12 TDFN - EP* (3mm x 3mm) Hysteretic Current Limit with Hiccup
Time-Out
MAX17760ATC+T -40°C to +125°C 12 TDFN - EP* (3mm x 3mm) Hysteretic Current Limit with Hiccup
Time-Out
MAX17760AATC+ -40°C to +125°C 12 TDFN - EP* (3mm x 3mm) Hysteretic Current Limit
MAX17760AATC+T -40°C to +125°C 12 TDFN - EP* (3mm x 3mm) Hysteretic Current Limit
+Denotes a lead(Pb)-free/RoHS-compliant package.
*EP = Exposed pad.
T = Tape and reel.
MAX17760 4.5V to 76V, 300mA, High-Efficiency, Synchronous
Step-Down DC-DC Converter
www.analog.com Analog Devices  |  22
Revision History
REVISION
NUMBER
REVISION
DATE DESCRIPTION PAGES
CHANGED
0 4/20 Initial release —
1 4/25
Added new IC variant. updated Benefits and Features, Simplified Application Circuit,
Electrical Characteristics, Typical Operating Characteristics, Overcurrent Protection/
Hiccup Mode, and Ordering Information sections, and updated Typical Operating
Characteristics graphs 05 and 06
1–22
2 8/25 Removed MAX17760A from part number heading 1–22
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and reliable. However, no responsibility is
assumed by Analog Devices for its use, nor for any infringements of patents or other rights of third parties that may
result from its use. Specifications subject to change without notice. No license is granted by implication or otherwise
under any patent or patent rights of Analog Devices. Trademarks and registered trademarks are the property of